FEATURES & BENEFITS:
o Narrowband Data Modem:  16000 bps in 3 kHz
o Wideband Data Modem:  128000 bps in 24 kHz
o Low Cost: Hardware Installation
o Activation Keys: Unlock Functionality
o Low Power: N/B: 150 mW, W/B: 600 mW  (typ.)
o Compact Size: 33 x 55 x 6 mm
OTHER SOFTWARE OPTIONS (DATASHEETS AVAILABLE):

Reset / Power Down Active low
Power Saving (Optional) Active low, 4 pin inputSPEED SELECT
ORDERING INFORMATION STOCK NUMBER DESCRIPTION
2G ALE
3G ALE Fast Link Setup
3G ALE xDL Packet Data
Digital Voice 2400 bps
Encryption 56-bit
Hardware Activation (Required) T4L-02-HWAC-KEY Key: TC4-LP H/W Activation (required)
OTHER SOFTWARE OPTIONS* STOCK NUMBER DESCRIPTION
TC4-SW-O-2G-V06 SW MDL-2G ALE / MS 141B, App. A, B   V06
TC4-SW-O-3G-V06 SW MDL-3G ALE 4538 FLSU, Rad. Ctrl   V06
TC4-SW-O-3D-V06 SW MDL-3G ALE 4538  xDL Pckt Modem   V06
TC4-SW-O-DH-V06 SW MDL-SDVS 2400bps Vocoder, Modem   V06
TC4-SW-O-ED-V06 SW MDL-COMSEC 56bt HVM/xDL/Voc       V06
HF Modem M1 Software Option
HF Modem M2 Software Option
HF Modem M3 Software Option
HF Modem M4 Software Option
TC4-SW-O-M1-V06 SW MDL-M1 (HF 110B, F ISB 2x9600)    V06
TC4-SW-O-M2-V06 SW MDL-M2 (HF S4285, S4539  9600)    V06
TC4-SW-O-M3-V06 SW MDL-M3 (HF 110A, 4415  2400 )     V06
TC4-SW-O-M4-V06 SW MDL-M4 (HF MdM S4539 9600 bps)    V06
TC4-LP Eval. Kit (Carrier Card, Break-out Cable, PSU) TC4-EV-0000-SPC Bundle: TC4 Eval Kit (TC4 excl.)     V02
EVALUATION KIT* STOCK NUMBER DESCRIPTION
HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS
WAVEFORM SPECIFICATIONS
L1 TO L4: V/UHF DATA MODEM OPTIONS - FEATURES AND BENEFITS
The TC4-LP can host either narrowband or a wideband V/UHF data modem. The narrowband modem has a fixed 3 kHz bandwidth. The wideband
modem offers a number of bandwidths (3, 6, 9, 12, 18 or 24 kHz). The low data rates (non-QAM) are suitable for use with a non-linear power
amplifier (PA). Higher rates require a linear PA or can work with wideband FM or AM radios.  FEC up to CL-9 is included, depending on the
bandwidth and modulation used. All modes support AUTOBAUD. The Ultra Short interleaver is intended for IP traffic and Medium is for video
streaming; Long is for high-capacity data traffic at low vehicle speeds (slow fading channels). The maximum Interleaver data block in each
bandwidth corresponding to the highest data rate is indicated in the table below.
TC4-SW-O-L1-V06 SW MDL-L1 (VHF B≤24kHz ≤128kbps)     V06
TC4-SW-O-L3-V06 SW MDL-L2 (VHF B≤12kHz ≤64kbps)      V06
TC4-SW-O-L3-V06 SW MDL-L3 (VHF B≤6kHz  ≤32kbps)      V06
V/UHF Modem L1 (Wideband)
V/UHF Modem L2
V/UHF Modem L3